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Wednesday   1:30 pm Lanes 1 - 16Mario's Bowl
Individual High Averages

Ladies

148.50 Pam Christie 141.67 Shirley Wickst137.67 Kathy Kangas136.06 Diana Klatt 136.00 Leena McCart
Mens

186.25 Larry Metcalf166.33 Glen St. Onge165.78 Bob Cerutti 155.86 Jerry Gauthier154.58 Tom DePiero

Last Week's Top Scores
Ladies

Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series

189 Shirley Wickstrom 488 Pam Christie 253 Deb Rosnow 647 Pauline Robinson
178 Pam Christie 475 Shirley Wickstrom 243 Shirley Wickstrom 646 Deb Rosnow
163 Lynn LeCocq 416 Pauline Robinson 239 Evelyn Scott 644 Colleen Belanger

159 Pauline Robinson 416 Lynn LeCocq 236 Pauline Robinson 637 Shirley Wickstrom
157 Deb Rosnow 413 Diana Klatt 235 June Filmore 633 June Filmore
151 Colleen Belanger 406 Marianne Valiquett 233 Colleen Belanger 629 Pam Christie
150 Diana Klatt 398 Colleen Belanger 230 Lynn LeCocq 617 Lynn LeCocq

Mens

Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series

226 Larry Metcalf 574 Larry Metcalf 251 Mike Kachur 674 Bram Vandenbroe

191 Bram Vandenbroek 526 Jerry Gauthier 248 Bram Vandenbroek 649 Jerry Gauthier
190 Bud Knauff 503 Bram Vandenbroek 239 Larry Metcalf 645 Ross Mclean
186 Mike Kachur 502 Bob Cerutti 233 Bud Knauff 633 Mike Kachur

182 Jerry Gauthier 486 Bud Knauff 233 Larry Huber 630 Larry Huber
180 Bob Cerutti 481 Russ Luxton 232 Ross Mclean 628 Kelvin Peltonen
176 Russ Luxton 454 Al Arvelin 231 Bob Dodds 625 Russ Luxton

Ladies

Weekly Game Over Average Weekly Series over Average
Game - Avg=Difference Series - Avg=Difference

157 - 93=64 Deb Rosnow 358 - 279=79 Deb Rosnow
136 - 85=51 Evelyn Scott 416 - 342=74 Pauline Robinson

189 - 140=49 Shirley Wickstrom 398 - 324=74 Colleen Belanger
Mens

Weekly Game Over Average Weekly Series over Average
Game - Avg=Difference Series - Avg=Difference

186 - 127=59 Mike Kachur 503 - 408=95 Bram Vandenbroeke
191 - 136=55 Bram Vandenbroeke 405 - 333=72 Ross Mclean

159 - 117=42 Larry Huber 526 - 462=64 Jerry Gauthier
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Wednesday   1:30 pm Lanes 1 - 16Mario's Bowl

Season High Scores
Ladies

Scratch Series Handicap Series Scratch Game Handicap Game

500 Tracey Jorgenson 700 Judy Roy 192 Tracey Jorgenson 266 Judy Roy

495 Pam Christie 696 Wendy Charles 189 Shirley Wickstrom 257 Wendy Charles
475 Lois Wakewich 647 Pauline Robinson 187 Pam Christie 253 Deb Rosnow
475 Shirley Wickstrom 646 Deb Rosnow 179 Diana Klatt 243 Marianne Valiquet

472 Kathy Kangas 644 Colleen Belanger 176 Doris Buset 239 Pauline Robinson
463 Diana Klatt 635 Renee Laakso 175 Leena McCartney 239 Evelyn Scott
449 Leena McCartney 635 Connie Brogan 175 Lois Wakewich 235 June Filmore

Mens

Scratch Series Handicap Series Scratch Game Handicap Game

707 Larry Metcalf 718 Frank Dorota 267 Larry Metcalf 286 Frank Dorota
553 Bob Cerutti 690 Terry Matson 223 Bud Knauff 271 Terry Matson

551 Jerry Gauthier 682 Sargon Khubyar 221 Tarmo Laakso 266 Larry Huber
543 Bud Knauff 682 Russ Luxton 205 Bob Cerutti 253 Bob Dodds
533 Tom DePiero 674 Bram Vandenbroek 200 Jerry Gauthier 251 Mike Kachur

513 Tarmo Laakso 669 Al Arvelin 194 Russ Luxton 249 Al Arvelin
501 Randy Vaillant 667 Kelvin Peltonen 193 Sargon Khubyar 248 Jeff Breckonridge

248 Bram Vandenbroe

Most Improved Average

Men 100 to128.97 =+28.97Mike Kachur 111 to135.00 =+24.00Ross Mclean 164 to186.25 =+22.25Larry Metcalf
Women82 to106.33 =+24.33Wendy Charl 121 to130.36 =+9.36Tracey Jorge 85 to 91.86 =+6.86June Filmore

Temporary Substitutes
To Raise To Drop HDCP High HDCP High HDCP

Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total Game Game Sers Sers

Al Arvelin 138 55 6243 45 429 380 164 157 133 454 622 182 249 468 669
Colleen Belanger 110 81 4970 45 358 309 123 124 151 398 644 151 233 398 644
Jeff Breckonridge 138 55 2499 18 420 398 0 0 190 248 476 650
Connie Brogan 103 87 3417 33 327 290 102 69 91 262 517 146 234 371 635

Doris Buset 132 61 5942 45 442 393 117 126 135 378 561 176 234 445 631
Jim Cella 101 89 1521 15 315 296 0 0 148 246 360 654
Bob Cerutti 165 31 8455 51 509 454 165 157 180 502 595 205 237 553 658

Wendy Charles 106 84 5423 51 355 300 93 129 84 306 558 151 257 378 696
Michel Chouinard 112 79 644 6 328 318 0 0 120 199 337 574
Pam Christie 148 46 5346 36 465 425 178 146 164 488 629 187 235 495 657

Tom DePiero 154 41 1855 12 470 454 0 0 190 237 533 674
Bob Dodds 128 64 6543 51 423 368 166 134 125 425 620 185 253 426 640
Frank Dorota 143 51 6478 45 434 385 156 113 153 422 572 235 286 565 718

Bill Edwards 94 95 851 9 289 276 0 0 117 199 326 572
June Filmore 91 98 4685 51 283 228 111 136 89 336 633 136 235 336 633
Jerry Gauthier 155 40 7949 51 475 420 182 171 173 526 649 200 247 551 680

Bill Horde 128 64 6189 48 390 338 133 133 127 393 585 172 229 448 637
Larry Huber 119 72 4642 39 398 355 159 121 128 408 630 188 266 428 656
Tracey Jorgenson 130 63 4302 33 414 377 0 0 192 269 500 704

Mike Kachur 128 64 4643 36 388 348 186 137 115 438 633 186 251 451 659
Kathy Kangas 137 56 7021 51 431 376 142 97 138 377 542 169 226 472 640
Sargon Khubyar 153 42 6888 45 504 455 152 131 158 441 567 193 236 532 682
Diana Klatt 136 57 4490 33 442 405 144 150 119 413 587 179 239 463 643

Bud Knauff 153 42 7820 51 496 441 190 160 136 486 615 223 268 543 678
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To Raise To Drop HDCP High HDCP High HDCP
Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total Game Game Sers Sers

Renee Laakso 107 83 3869 36 343 303 115 114 115 344 596 143 227 377 635

Tarmo Laakso 146 48 6572 45 484 435 150 115 136 401 545 221 267 513 651
Lynn LeCocq 126 66 6453 51 405 350 135 118 163 416 617 163 230 416 617
Gail Lehmann 99 90 4193 42 307 261 84 111 133 328 598 133 225 346 631

Russ Luxton 147 47 6491 44 465 417 147 176 158 481 625 194 243 523 682
Nick Matson 136 57 1499 11 419 404 0 0 171 216 411 546
Terry Matson 132 61 6361 48 422 370 144 121 123 388 571 211 271 510 690
Leena McCartney 136 57 3672 27 438 407 0 0 175 229 449 626

Ann McCoy 113 78 5793 51 363 308 102 106 115 323 557 153 226 392 632
Brian McLean bk167 29 461 3 463 456 0 0 174 203 461 548
Maureen McLean bk111 80 262 3 266 259 83 78 101 262 502 101 181 262 502

Ross Mclean bk111 80 405 3 411 404 132 152 121 405 645 152 232 405 645
Bill Mersereau 99 90 5062 51 338 283 83 84 116 283 553 155 238 413 662
Larry Metcalf 186 12 6705 36 588 548 159 226 189 574 613 267 285 707 761

John Miedema 125 67 5286 42 384 338 0 0 175 241 444 642
Gary Morris bk120 72 806 6 409 399 147 130 121 398 614 172 244 408 624
Denise Papple 86 102 2070 24 279 251 0 0 111 212 303 606

Kelvin Peltonen 135 58 4487 33 409 372 156 139 156 451 628 174 243 461 667
Doug Roberts 108 82 5184 48 375 323 0 0 160 243 381 623
Pauline Robinson 115 76 5553 48 363 311 115 142 159 416 647 159 239 416 647

Charlie Rose 115 76 1041 9 351 338 0 0 142 222 371 611
Deb Rosnow 96 93 2032 21 296 271 107 94 157 358 646 157 253 358 646
Judy Roy 116 75 5252 45 364 315 0 0 189 266 469 700
Bryan Scott 111 80 3009 27 351 320 88 142 90 320 557 162 239 385 627

Evelyn Scott 86 102 2348 27 262 231 63 136 97 296 605 136 239 296 614
Vicki Slater bk130 63 366 3 372 365 0 0 137 200 366 555
George Soverign bk155 40 335 3 337 330 0 0 137 177 335 455

Glen St. Onge bk170 27 499 3 503 496 0 0 172 199 499 580
Noel Tordil 151 44 3190 21 458 433 0 0 191 227 481 623
Randy Vaillant 144 50 6051 42 474 428 124 126 133 383 530 186 233 501 642

Dan Valiquette 133 60 5995 45 437 388 135 135 166 436 619 166 227 444 633
Marianne Valiquette 133 60 4420 33 404 367 124 148 134 406 586 177 243 432 630
Bram Vandenbroeke 138 55 6665 48 424 372 155 191 157 503 674 191 248 503 674

Richard Vandenbroeke 129 63 6225 48 405 353 118 152 120 390 579 179 246 460 661
Nick Vetri bk111 80 331 3 335 328 86 108 137 331 571 137 217 331 571
Lois Wakewich 133 60 6418 48 416 364 137 111 136 384 561 175 232 475 658
Michael Waring 95 94 2301 24 291 263 0 0 137 235 370 664

Nancy Waring 116 75 3509 30 352 318 0 0 143 218 386 610
Shirley Wickstrom 141 53 6800 48 442 390 189 163 123 475 637 189 243 475 637
Murray Young bk147 47 410 3 412 405 0 0 145 192 410 551

Paul Zaroski 141 53 6349 45 467 418 139 152 124 415 574 186 239 488 647
Randy Zaroski 136 57 6574 48 413 361 116 141 137 394 562 176 233 460 637
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DAYTONA'S SENIOR MIXED WEDNESDAY 10 PIN LEAGUE

WEEK 19 RESULTS - JANUARY 17, 2024

NAME

PTS TO 

DATE

GAME 

POINTS

SERIES 

POINTS

TOTAL 

POINTS NAME

PTS TO 

DATE

GAME 

POINTS

SERIES 

POINTS

TOTAL 

POINTS

ARVELIN, AL 209 6 3 218 McLEAN, BRIAN 5.5  5.5

BELANGER, COLLEEN 101.5 9 11 121.5 McLEAN, MAUREEN 0 0 0 0

BRECKONRIDGE, JEFF 56.5  56.5 McLEAN, ROSS 0 0 12 12

BROGAN, CONNIE 74.5 1 0 75.5 MERSEREAU, BILL 104 2 0 106

BUSET, DORIS 141.5 3 0 144.5 METCALF, LARRY 175.5 5 0 180.5

CELLA, JIM 38.5  38.5 MIEDEMA, JOHN 108.5  108.5

CERUTTI, BOB 239 5 0 244 MORRIS, GARY 6 5 0 11

CHARLES, WENDY 152 5 0 157 PAPPLE, DENISE 64  64

CHOUINARD, MICHEL 0  0 PELTONEN, KELVIN 106.5 9 5 120.5

CHRISTIE, PAM 135.5 7 6 148.5 ROBERTS, DOUG 113  113

DePIERO, TOM 49.5  49.5 ROBINSON, PAULINE 174.5 10 14 198.5

DODDS, BOB 172.5 6 2 180.5 ROSE, CHARLIE 55  55

DOROTA, FRANK 177.5 8 0 185.5 ROSNOW, DEB 78.5 11 13 102.5

EDWARDS, BILL 7.5  7.5 ROY, JUDY 150  150

FILMORE, JUNE 138 12 8.5 158.5 SCOTT, BRYAN 42 7 0 49

GAUTHIER, JERRY 174 10 15 199 SCOTT, EVELYN 64.5 9 0 73.5

HORDE, BILL 122.5 6.5 0 129 SLATER, VICKI 3  3

HUBER, LARRY 137 7 7 151 SOVERIGN, GEORGE 0  0

JORGENSON, TRACEY 135.5  135.5 ST. ONGE, GLEN 18  18

KACHUR, MIKE 110.5 9 8.5 128 TORDIL, NOEL 79  79

KANGAS, KATHY 149 4.5 0 153.5 VAILLANT, RANDY 139.5 4 0 143.5

KHUBYAR, SARGON 120.5 1 0 121.5 VALIQUETTE, DAN 154 10 1 165

KLATT, DIANA 124 6 0 130 VALIQUETTE, MARIANNE 93.5 8 0 101.5

KNAUFF, BUD 206 8 0 214 VANDENBROEKE, BRAM 180 9 16 205

LAAKSO, RENEE 106 13 0 119 VANDENBROEKE, RICHARD218.5 3 0 221.5

LAAKSO, TARMO 128.5 5 0 133.5 VETRI, NICK 0 0 0 0

LeCOCQ, LYNN 139.5 9 0 148.5 WAKEWICH, LOIS 143.5 6 0 149.5

LEHMANN, GAIL 90 7 0 97 WARING, MICHAEL 46.5  46.5

LUXTON, RUSS 175.5 10 4 189.5 WARING, NANCY 70  70

MATSON, NICK 26  26 WICKSTROM, SHIRLEY 152.5 10 10 172.5

MATSON, TERRY 130 7 0 137 YOUNG, MURRAY 5  5

McCARTNEY, LEENA 82  82 ZAROSKI, PAUL 131.5 7 0 138.5

McCOY, ANN 159.5 2 0 161.5 ZAROSKI, RANDY 181.5 6 0 187.5



NAME AVE
1 GAME 

HDCP

3 GAME 

HDCP
GAME 1 GAME 2 GAME 3 TOTAL

HDCP 

TOTAL

HDCP 

PTS

 1 VANDENBROEKE, BRAM 136 57 171 155 191 157 503 674 16

 2 GAUTHIER, JERRY 154 41 123 182 171 173 526 649 15

 3 ROBINSON, PAULINE 114 77 231 115 142 159 416 647 14

 4 ROSNOW, DEB 93 96 288 107 94 157 358 646 13

 5 McLEAN, ROSS 111 80 240 132 152 121 405 645 12

 6 BELANGER, COLLEEN 108 82 246 123 124 151 398 644 11

 7 WICKSTROM, SHIRLEY 140 54 162 189 163 123 475 637 10

T 8 FILMORE, JUNE 90 99 297 111 136 89 336 633 8.5

T 8 KACHUR, MIKE 127 65 195 186 137 115 438 633 8.5

 10 HUBER, LARRY 117 74 222 159 121 128 408 630 7

 11 CHRISTIE, PAM 147 47 141 178 146 164 488 629 6

 12 PELTONEN, KELVIN 134 59 177 156 139 156 451 628 5

 13 LUXTON, RUSS 146 48 144 147 176 158 481 625 4

 14 ARVELIN, AL 137 56 168 164 157 133 454 622 3

 15 DODDS, BOB 127 65 195 166 134 125 425 620 2

 16 VALIQUETTE, DAN 132 61 183 135 135 166 436 619 1

 17 LeCOCQ, LYNN 125 67 201 135 118 163 416 617

 18 KNAUFF, BUD 152 43 129 190 160 136 486 615

 19 MORRIS, GARY 120 72 216 147 130 121 398 614

 20 METCALF, LARRY 185 13 39 159 226 189 574 613

 21 SCOTT, EVELYN 85 103 309 63 136 97 296 605

 22 LEHMANN, GAIL 99 90 270 84 111 133 328 598

 23 LAAKSO, RENEE 106 84 252 115 114 115 344 596

 24 CERUTTI, BOB 165 31 93 165 157 180 502 595

 25 KLATT, DIANA 135 58 174 144 150 119 413 587

 26 VALIQUETTE, MARIANNE 133 60 180 124 148 134 406 586

 27 HORDE, BILL 128 64 192 133 133 127 393 585

 28 VANDENBROEKE, RICHARD 129 63 189 118 152 120 390 579

 29 ZAROSKI, PAUL 141 53 159 139 152 124 415 574

 30 DOROTA, FRANK 144 50 150 156 113 153 422 572

T 31 MATSON, TERRY 132 61 183 144 121 123 388 571

T 31 VETRI, NICK 111 80 240 86 108 137 331 571

 33 KHUBYAR, SARGON 153 42 126 152 131 158 441 567

 34 ZAROSKI, RANDY 137 56 168 116 141 137 394 562

T 35 BUSET, DORIS 132 61 183 117 126 135 378 561

T 35 WAKEWICH, LOIS 134 59 177 137 111 136 384 561

 37 CHARLES, WENDY 106 84 252 93 129 84 306 558

T 38 McCOY, ANN 113 78 234 102 106 115 323 557

T 38 SCOTT, BRYAN 112 79 237 88 142 90 320 557

 40 MERSEREAU, BILL 99 90 270 83 84 116 283 553

 41 LAAKSO, TARMO 146 48 144 150 115 136 401 545

 42 KANGAS, KATHY 138 55 165 142 97 138 377 542

 43 VAILLANT, RANDY 145 49 147 124 126 133 383 530

 44 BROGAN, CONNIE 105 85 255 102 69 91 262 517

 45 McLEAN, MAUREEN 111 80 240 83 78 101 262 502

WEEK 19 - SERIES POINTS - JANUARY 17, 2024

DAYTONA'S SENIOR MIXED WEDNESDAY 10 PIN LEAGUE



NAME AVE
1 GAME 

HDCP

3 GAME 

HDCP
GAME 1 GAME 2 GAME 3 TOTAL

LAST GM 

HDCP

ROSNOW, DEB 93 96 288 107 94 157 358 253

ROBINSON, PAULINE 114 77 231 115 142 159 416 236

BELANGER, COLLEEN 108 82 246 123 124 151 398 233

LeCOCQ, LYNN 125 67 201 135 118 163 416 230

VALIQUETTE, DAN 132 61 183 135 135 166 436 227

LEHMANN, GAIL 99 90 270 84 111 133 328 223

VETRI, NICK 111 80 240 86 108 137 331 217

PELTONEN, KELVIN 134 59 177 156 139 156 451 215

VANDENBROEKE, BRAM 136 57 171 155 191 157 503 214

GAUTHIER, JERRY 154 41 123 182 171 173 526 214

CHRISTIE, PAM 147 47 141 178 146 164 488 211

CERUTTI, BOB 165 31 93 165 157 180 502 211

LUXTON, RUSS 146 48 144 147 176 158 481 206

MERSEREAU, BILL 99 90 270 83 84 116 283 206

DOROTA, FRANK 144 50 150 156 113 153 422 203

HUBER, LARRY 117 74 222 159 121 128 408 202

METCALF, LARRY 185 13 39 159 226 189 574 202

McLEAN, ROSS 111 80 240 132 152 121 405 201

SCOTT, EVELYN 85 103 309 63 136 97 296 200

KHUBYAR, SARGON 153 42 126 152 131 158 441 200

LAAKSO, RENEE 106 84 252 115 114 115 344 199

BUSET, DORIS 132 61 183 117 126 135 378 196

WAKEWICH, LOIS 134 59 177 137 111 136 384 195

VALIQUETTE, MARIANNE 133 60 180 124 148 134 406 194

MORRIS, GARY 120 72 216 147 130 121 398 193

ZAROSKI, RANDY 137 56 168 116 141 137 394 193

McCOY, ANN 113 78 234 102 106 115 323 193

KANGAS, KATHY 138 55 165 142 97 138 377 193

HORDE, BILL 128 64 192 133 133 127 393 191

DODDS, BOB 127 65 195 166 134 125 425 190

ARVELIN, AL 137 56 168 164 157 133 454 189

FILMORE, JUNE 90 99 297 111 136 89 336 188

MATSON, TERRY 132 61 183 144 121 123 388 184

LAAKSO, TARMO 146 48 144 150 115 136 401 184

VANDENBROEKE, RICHARD 129 63 189 118 152 120 390 183

VAILLANT, RANDY 145 49 147 124 126 133 383 182

McLEAN, MAUREEN 111 80 240 83 78 101 262 181

KACHUR, MIKE 127 65 195 186 137 115 438 180

KNAUFF, BUD 152 43 129 190 160 136 486 179

WICKSTROM, SHIRLEY 140 54 162 189 163 123 475 177

KLATT, DIANA 135 58 174 144 150 119 413 177

ZAROSKI, PAUL 141 53 159 139 152 124 415 177

BROGAN, CONNIE 105 85 255 102 69 91 262 176

SCOTT, BRYAN 112 79 237 88 142 90 320 169

CHARLES, WENDY 106 84 252 93 129 84 306 168

WEEK 19 - 3rd GAME W/HDCP - JANUARY 17, 2024

DAYTONA'S SENIOR MIXED WEDNESDAY 10 PIN LEAGUE


